

MHAU080019232025



**Spl.C.S./30/2025**

**Amodi Faisal bin Samad Vs. Shaikh Jalil Shaikh Isa**

**E-ORDER BELOW EXH.34**

This is an application filed by defendants for adjournment. Already vide order passed below Exh.31 matter was adjourned for argument on Exh.5. Exh.31 and 34 are filed by defendants' side. Already plaintiff argued on Exh.5. Defendants are directed to argue on Exh.5 on next date. If, defendants are not argue on next date, then necessary order will be passed.

Date : 12/03/2026.

(S. S. Deshmukh)  
Civil Judge (S.D.) Sillod.