

MHAU080019232025



Spl.C.S./30/2025

Amodi Faisal bin Samad Vs. Shaikh Jalil Shaikh Isa and others

ISSUES

- (1) Whether the plaintiff proves that he is owner and possessor of suit property ?
- (2) Whether the plaintiff proves that the defendants had causing obstruction into his lawful possession over the suit property ?
- (3) Whether the plaintiff is entitled for declaration as sought against defendants ?
- (4) Whether plaintiff is entitled for perpetual injunction as sought against defendants ?
- (5) What order and decree ?

Date : 04.04.2026.

(S. S. Deshmukh)
Civil Judge (Senior Division),
Sillod.